products in Malaysia. For management purposes, the Group operates in one business unit
based on its services and products, and has one reportable segment.

Since most of the Group’s revenue was generated in Malaysia, no geographical information
is presented.

38. CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS

The Group and the Company had neither contingent liabilities/assets nor any financial
commitments as at 31 December 2019.

39. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

During 2019, the Group discovered that the share capital amount had been erroneously
accounted in its financial statements. As a consequence, the share capital has been overstated.
The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line
items for prior periods. The following tables summaries the impacts on the Group’s
consolidated financial statements.

ANNUAL REPORT 2019  NANOPAC INNOVATION LIMITED (ARBN 169020580)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

72

39. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES (Continued)

Consolidated statement of financial position

 Impact of correction of error
 As

previously
reported Adjustments

As
restated

1 January 2018
Other receivables 4,179,499 (575,627) 3,603,872
Others 6,606,121 - 6,606,121
Total assets 10,785,620 (575,627) 10,209,993

Amount due to Directors (274,917) (48,000) (322,917)
Others (3,229,576) - (3,229,576)
Total liabilities (3,504,493) (48,000) (3,552,493)

Share capital (7,816,817) 623,627 (7,193,190)
Others 535,690 - 535,690
Total equity (7,281,127) 623,627 (6,657,500)

As
previously
reported Adjustments

As
restated

31 December 2018
Other receivables 3,803,813 (688,503) 3,115,310
Others 6,410,690 - 6,410,690
Total assets 10,214,503 (688,503) 9,526,000

Other payables (1,530,436) 64,876 (1,465,560)
Others (1,734,252) - (1,734,252)
Total liabilities (3,264,688) 64,876 (3,199,812)

Share capital (7,816,817) 623,627 (7,193,190)
Others 867,002 - 867,002
Total equity (6,949,815) 623,627 (6,326,188)

ANNUAL REPORT 2019  NANOPAC INNOVATION LIMITED (ARBN 169020580)

STOCK EXCHANGE INFORMATION

74

The shareholders information set out below was applicable as at 29 December 2021.

Distribution of equitable securities

Analysis of number of equitable security holders by size of holding:

  Number of
Shareholders

Number of shares
held

1 to 1,000 14 6,094
1,001 to 5,000 246 1,104,581
5,001 to 10,000 356 2,622,007
10,001 to 100,000 386 10,234,261
100,001 and over 39 44,849,974

Total 1,041 58,816,917

Equity security holders

Twenty largest quoted equity security holders